Wind Turbine Generators
Synchronous and Doubly-Fed
Induction Generators
Installation and maintenance - Generic
Electric Power Generation Installation and maintenance - Generic 4736en-2018.01 / d
Wind Turbine Generators
Synchronous and Doubly-Fed Induction Generators
2

COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL - DO NOT COPY without written consent.
1 GENERALS
1.1  Type designation
Leroy-Somer Wind Turbine Generators’ type designation is
defined as follows:
G 5 3  W J 7 5  /  4 P
G= Asynchronous
A = Synchronous
P = Permanent magnets
53 = Frame size
Cooling technology
WJ = Water Jacket
4P = 4 poles
The designations used in these instructions are to be
understood as follows:
DE = Drive End
NDE = Non- Drive End
Direction of rotation is always given looking onto the DE
1.2  Identification
Generator nameplate
Direction of rotation is indicated on the frame near the DE
bracket
Cooling fluid: water-glycol
Type: refer to §1.1
Type designation
N°: generator serial
number
Power: Nominal
power (in KW)
Cos Phi: Power
factor range
Voltage: Rated
stator supply
voltage (in V)
PH: Number of
phases and
electrical coupling
Current: Rated
current  (in A)
Overspeed: Max
mechanical
overspeed (the
generator has been
validated for 2mn
at this speed) (in
rpm)
Speed: Speed
range during grid
operation  (in rpm)
IP: ingress
protection
Temperature